505938645 02/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5985364

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| DAVID L. HAMILTON | 02/26/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Hamilton Smart LLC | |
|-----------------|---------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3191 Meadowlark St. | |
| City: | Trenton | |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN | |
| Postal Code: | 48183 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29659633 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)380-8968

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-380-9300

Email: usdocketing@quinniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: QUINN IP LAW

Address Line 1: 21500 HAGGERTY ROAD, STE 300 Address Line 4: NORTHVILLE, MICHIGAN 48167

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | DHAM0101 | |
|-------------------------|----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | KATERYNA ILCHYSHYN | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Kateryna llchyshyn/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/27/2020 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Declaration_DHAM0101#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052044 FRAME: 0440

505938645

ASSIGNMENT

In exchange for good and value consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I formally assign and transfer to Hamilton Smart LLC, with its principal office of business at 3191 Meadowlark St., Trenton, MI 48183 the full and exclusive and entire right, title, and interest, in all countries and in all application types and in all applications claiming priority therefrom, in the improvements set forth in the application for United States letters patent entitled:

NURSE CALL LIGHT BOX

and for which I executed a declaration. The patent application has been filed as U.S. Patent Application. No. 29/659,633 on August 10, 2018.

Inventor's signature:

David L. Hamilton

Residence:

Full name:

TRENTON, MICHIGAN

PATENT REEL: 052044 FRAME: 0441

RECORDED: 02/27/2020